2021-22

Online feedback for students was launched through our website for the regular students.
24 multiple choice questions were given to them with additional facility to give suggestions.

We analyzed them and report is here being published.

Questions for Students

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85 to 100%

370 to 84%

2 —55t069%

1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won'’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1— Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 — Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair



0— Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair

3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral



1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 —I'don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually



2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all



19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
21. Classroom is well fitted with furniture and electrical appliances

4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

22. Laboratories are well equipped with required apparatus, glassware, chemicals and other

items.

4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

23. Institute provides opportunities for CURRICULAR CO-CURRICULAR, AND GAMES
ACTIVITES.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

24. Institute provides good library facility.



4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
S Questio Option | Option | Option | Option | Option
N Question Set n no. 1 2 3 4 5 NA Total
survey /feedback for
1 year 2021-22 1 175 87 52 34 10 13 371
survey /feedback for
2 year 2021-22 2 168 156 3 7 3 10 347
survey /feedback for
3 year 2021-22 3 275 35 23 5 3 8 349
survey /feedback for
4 year 2021-22 4 176 86 56 19 3 5 345
survey /feedback for
5 year 2021-22 5 240 68 20 8 4 6 346
survey /feedback for
6 year 2021-22 6 188 87 37 8 19 4 343
survey /feedback for
7 year 2021-22 7 183 70 58 13 14 6 344
survey /feedback for
8 year 2021-22 8 181 102 39 10 2 5 339
survey /feedback for
9 year 2021-22 9 175 126 17 11 2 5 336
1 | survey /feedback for
0 year 2021-22 10 251 51 15 12 1 4 334
1 | survey /feedback for
1 year 2021-22 11 202 82 25 17 2 5 333
1 | survey /feedback for
2 year 2021-22 12 239 63 15 9 2 0 328
1 | survey /feedback for
3 year 2021-22 13 205 78 19 16 5 5 328
1 | survey /feedback for
4 year 2021-22 14 215 61 21 21 2 4 324
1 | survey /feedback for
5 year 2021-22 15 170 107 28 16 2 6 329
1 | survey /feedback for
6 year 2021-22 16 220 65 24 9 3 3 324
1 | survey /feedback for
7 year 2021-22 17 182 116 15 10 2 3 328
1 | survey /feedback for
8 year 2021-22 18 208 59 40 14 4 3 328
1 | survey /feedback for 19 90 65 41 45 77 4 322




9 year 2021-22
2 | survey /feedback for
0 year 2021-22 20 160 124 30 8 3 328
2 | survey /feedback for
1 year 2021-22 21 205 85 19 6 5 325
2 | survey /feedback for
2 year 2021-22 22 170 104 24 14 4 323
2 | survey /feedback for
3 year 2021-22 23 172 111 28 7 4 325
2 | survey /feedback for
4 year 2021-22 24 211 90 22 10 7 345
Percentage and average of first two options
percent
Question option | option
SN Question Set no. Optionl | Option2 Total 1 2 total
survey /feedback for
1 year 2021-22 1 175 87 371 47.17 | 23.45 70.62
survey /feedback for
2 year 2021-22 2 168 156 347 48.41 | 4496 | 93.37
survey /feedback for
3 year 2021-22 3 275 35 349 78.80 | 10.03 88.83
survey /feedback for
4 year 2021-22 4 176 86 345 51.01 | 24.93 75.94
survey /feedback for
5 year 2021-22 5 240 68 346 69.36 | 19.65 89.02
survey /feedback for
6 year 2021-22 6 188 87 343 5481 | 25.36 | 80.17
survey /feedback for
7 year 2021-22 7 183 70 344 53.20 | 20.35 73.55
survey /feedback for
8 year 2021-22 8 181 102 339 53.39 | 30.09 83.48
survey /feedback for
9 year 2021-22 9 175 126 336 52.08 | 37.50 89.58
survey /feedback for
10 year 2021-22 10 251 51 334 75.15 | 15.27 90.42
survey /feedback for
11 year 2021-22 11 202 82 333 60.66 | 24.62 85.29
survey /feedback for
12 year 2021-22 12 239 63 328 72.87 | 19.21 92.07
survey /feedback for
13 year 2021-22 13 205 78 328 62.50 | 23.78 86.28
survey /feedback for
14 year 2021-22 14 215 61 324 66.36 | 18.83 85.19




survey /feedback for

15 year 2021-22 15 170 107 329 51.67 | 32.52 84.19
survey /feedback for

16 year 2021-22 16 220 65 324 67.90 | 20.06 87.96
survey /feedback for

17 year 2021-22 17 182 116 328 55.49 | 35.37 90.85
survey /feedback for

18 year 2021-22 18 208 59 328 63.41 | 17.99 81.40
survey /feedback for

19 year 2021-22 19 a0 65 322 27.95 | 20.19 48.14
survey /feedback for

20 year 2021-22 20 160 124 328 48.78 | 37.80 86.59
survey /feedback for

21 year 2021-22 21 205 85 325 63.08 | 26.15 89.23
survey /feedback for

22 year 2021-22 22 170 104 323 52.63 | 32.20 84.83
survey /feedback for

23 year 2021-22 23 172 111 325 5292 | 34.15 87.08
survey /feedback for

24 year 2021-22 24 211 90 345 61.16 | 26.09 87.25

Average 58 26 84

Most of the students (84 %) are satisfied with the infrastructure
and and academic facilities available to them

Parent’s Feedback Report

Govt Lohia College Churu is affiliated to MGS University

Bikaner. College is located at the district headquarter. College

Feedback form is to be filled by the parents.

In this from, information like the name of the guardian, mobile

number,name of the student,his course and session etc.is filled

by the parents.This form has the following eleven points -

admission procedure.infrastucture and lab facilities, hostel, other

facility, exam system, discipline, ICT, sports and culture activity.




In this, the parents were given five options - excellent, very
o00d, good, average and poor. Most parents chose the first two

options- excellent and very good. No one ticked the poor option.
After this, the parents were requested to write with reasons
whether you are happy or dissatisfied by sending your child to
this college, in which no one showed their dissatisfaction.

As per the feedback all the parents are completely satisfied with
this college. Suggestions in 50 words have also been invited
from the parents at the end of the form. In this, some parents

have suggested to improve the hostel, water and toilet system. It
can be said in the review that most of the parents prefer
Government Lohia College Churu for their children.

Teacher’s Feedback report

The administration of Government Lohia College, Churu urges
its teachers to fill the feedback form at regular intervals. This
form includes essential questions related to the college's
education resources. Based on the answers given to these
questions the college administration re-evaluates its role. Along
with asking answers to various questions, the college

administration also seeks constructive suggestions from the
teachers. It has been observed that the teachers have given very
positive answers while looking at the feedback form. Most of
them fully agree with regard to the resources being made
available to them by the college. Where they feel that things

need minor improvement, they do not register complete consent.
In the suggestions, the expectation of implementing some new




schemes can be seen. The administration of the college gives
serious consideration to such schemes.

Students Feedbaack

SN Student Name Feedback
1 Test USer

2 SANGEETA fRAGTOT cHaTAT AW SFeleh &1 fohe] S8 @Y GfadIel odietm & a6
SHARMA

Y sggzar & Jv ...

3 MAHENDRA
MEGHWAL

4 PRIYANKA Lack of lecturur
SHARMA

5 SARITA SAINI

6  RAJKUMARI 39 FEAT H fAETOT T 37787 gl 3o g

7 SARASWATI No suggestions
SINWAR

8 MEERA
KUMARI

9 SHANKAR LAL
SARAN

10 SANJAY No suggestion
PRAJAPAT

11 RAVIKUMAR

12 GAURI SANKAR

13 SANJAY No suggestion
KUMAR

14  KAMAL Govt. Lohia College Churu is the best college.
SOLANKI

15 SARSWAT
MOUNIKA

16  RAMIJAS

PRAJAPAT



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

SHAKTI SINGH
CHARAN

RAVIKANT
JANGIR

TALIB

PRIYANKA
DHAKA

DEVATRAM

OMPRAKASH
THALOR

RAM PRAKASH
GURDA

KUNAL
DADHICH

NARENDRA
KUMAR

RAHUL SAIN

ANIL KUMAR

ANAND SINGH

SIMRAN
CHOUDHARY

MUSKAN
TANWAR

SANJAY
KUMAR

ISHA SHARMA

DEEPCHAND
TETARWAL

. Give your Observation/suggestion to improve the overall teaching-learning
experience in your institution.

More and more use of projector so that we can able to learn things more .

Provide regular classes of each subject and teachers should be attend the class and
fell the students relax

NRAT PlelsT & deheticht RIeT &7 3160 ol SgT 319779 €& Toar Ty &y
ﬁaaﬁaaistarté@ﬁaﬁﬂwmﬁaﬂagawﬁmaﬁ
A ar 39 gfa o et & Seer) H§Udl 37T 3maEs &
Saa Hr3awr dfasy Fr e g g sfears F1 gar oo a& |
Yogare!

Satisfied with the facilities

Sir apne students ko group se join kare Suchna group me share kare

Nothing

According to my personal observation most of the teachers/ professors are very
well indulged in their classes and students but still there are few who even doesn't
take proper classes or even if they take they don't satisfy students queries as they
are required to do which is a big set back to our institute's teaching system .

Girls security ko bdana & teacher proper class le

Excellent educational institute, All activities conducted in this college

Arrangement of new practical apparatus of physics and try to give continue class



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

MANISHA
SUROLIYA

AMIT SWAMI

ANITA HUDDA

NISHA KUMARI

VIKASH DABI

SHARISTY
KAUSHIK

ANKIT

SACHIN
SIROWA

NAUSHAD
KHAN

MANISHA
KUMARI

ANITA

BHARAT
CHOUHAN

NIKHIL JANGIR

SURENDRA
KUMAR NAIN

SONU
KANWAR

DIMPAL SAINI

PRAMOD
KUMAR

YASHASVI
JOSHI

ROHIT SONI

ANURADHA

Everything is best in our college like teacher ,lab, garden,water

increase no. of e resources for teaching

college environment is good, ecofriendly

college campus cleaning arrangement not proper

library books facility service improve

Ofcourse yes

parking facility not proper,

To arrangement or proper drinking water in science department and buy new
apparatus for physics practical activities and pay full attention to cleanliness in
physics and maths department

The teacher of our college teach us well

class teaching is excellent

class room teaching very good in lohia college



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

ARYANDRA
CHOUHAN

CHUNNI LAL

AMISHA SONI

JULIKA
KHYALIYA

SAUMYA KAVIA

ANJANI
KUMAR

YUVRAJ SINGH

JAYKESH

ANKIT SHARMA

TRIVIKRAM
SHARMA

KULDEEP
SINGH

NITESH KUMAR

MEENAKSHI
CHANWRIYA

CHANCHAL
SONI

MANJEET

SHELJA
RATHORE

ANCHAL
SHARMA

RUPESH
KUMAR SAINI

BABITA

DHANESH
KUMAR

The All Professor are soo Amazing

improve college campus, toilet cleaning

claas teaching is very effective in lohia college

teaching is very good

In my opinion one thing that should be needs to improve is sports. Very few days in
a year sports events are held in our college. And because of this many students who
are talented in different games are not going forward.

practical work very good in this college

We can do more better than today.

drinking water quality not good as regular way

Sabse phale salebas Pura krwana chahiye b.a. ka

Teacher full experience by teaching. So | am lucky...

availaibility of books in library increase

Govt. lohia collage churu is the best college because it provides all study material for
student and it's environment for study is best .

teaching is excellent in college



74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

ANITA
FOGAWAT

SURENDRA
KUMAR

AINA

DHARMENDRA
BHAKAR

MUSKAN

BABITA

AMIT KUMAR
SHARMA

PRERANA
KANWAR

GARIMA SONI

RAJESH
KUMARI
MEGHWAL
ALIJA BANO

TUSHAR
KASWAN

PRIYANKA
KUMARI

AJEET SINGH
GURJAR

PRAHALAD

ASHISH

SANGWAN

KISHAN LAL

POOJA JANGIR

GARIMA
DADHICH

Maths feculty is the best and physics and chemistry are also but lec of the staff of
physics, overall this institute is the best for us .

class teaching is very good

§HN ol H HHIS hT Ired Flaer =gl § o 319 § e g &1 awg s
eSB! FiauT Hars Se

All is best,

The condition of physics lab in our college is very bad, there is not even enough
equipment for experimentation, it should be improved. The attitude of the
institution staff towards the students should be good and kind.

practical classes are very good

college teaching meaningful, interesting

Very good

Very good

Excellent teaching experience



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

KAPIL

YASH
MATOLIYA

SANIYA BAIDA

SONU

AMIT

MANSI SWAMI

RAMNIWAS

YOGENDRA

SUNITA
PRAJAPAT

PRIYANKA
GAHNOLIA

ROHITASH

AKRAM KHAN

DIKSHA JANGIR

ARJU
KHOKHAR

ANITA

AFSA WASIM

KIRAN
SHARMA

ANKIT KUMAR
KHATIK

MADHU
ACHARA

ASIF KHAN

improve structure of lab according to latest technology

library books availibiliy no. increase

college environmet is good for teaching

SHET I &2 [9hE & v aRa #=ar

improve library facility

Nice survey

toilet maintain and cleaning is not proper way
college is excellent in teaching and other activities
drinking water facility is not good in college

availability of drinking water not proper



113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

HIMANSHI RAJ
SAINI

SANDEEP
KUMAR

KOMAL SAINI

ANKIT
MEGHWAL

ANJU KUMARI

HARSHIT VYAS

AINA MANJHU

ANISH
QURESHI

HIMANSHU
KANWAR

MANISHA
GODARA

GIRISH
CHANDRA RAO

RAMKISHAN
SHARMA

JYOTI JANGIR

GARIMA THORI

GHANSHYAM

INDRAIJ
PRAJAPAT

AANCHAL
JOSHI

SHRAWAN
KUMAR

GOPAL
KRISHAN BHATI

GUNIJAN SAIN

library is require new modification

| haven't any suggestions to institute because my staff know better than me

Classes should be taken on time

regular classes are conducted in this college

Kindly use visual media to engage students well. It's been found that using visuals
help the students remember the information more effectively. Of all information
transmitted to the brain, 90% is visual.

other activities are well organise in this college

teaching and practical classes are excellent
regular classees conducted in this college
Use smart board while teaching . Provide proper drinking water facility. Improve

library facility.

Biometric attendance compulsory for all students and teachers.lab apprators should
be change because most of apprators are not working properly.

class teaching is very good

subject teaching is very good



133  RAVINDRA My college is best in over all
SINGH

134  MUKESH
KUMAR

135 AASTHA KALER  improve in library management acoording tecnology

136 SUBHASH

MEGHWAL
137  RAHUL SONI My college are the best universities in India and | prode to me in the college. Jai hind
ERA
138 NEERU KANDOI
139 GANGA increase no. of class section for effective teaching
GODARA
140 BUDHESH
BHARGAV
141 DEEN DAYAL
142  SHASHIKANT
SWAMI
143  VISHAKHA Bsc second year
144  PAWAN
KUMAR
145 MAMTA
NAYAK
146  LALITA MEHRA
147  JIYA KHAN
BHATI
148  GAYATRI
149  LATA
150 ANITA
SHARMA
151  SUMIT KUMAR
152  MD TARIK WE DIDN'T GET REGULAR CLASSES EXCEPT OF MATHEMATICS.

PAWTE



153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

AMIT ALWARIA

PRAMOD

ABHISHEK
ACHARYA

SNEHA DHUKIA

MANISH
ALWARIYA

MAMTA
INDORIA

VARSHA

MANESH
KANWAR

RONAK
PRAJAPAT

AMAN
SHARMA

SAURABH
CHOUHAN

SUNIL KUMAR
MEGHWAL

DEEPIKA

BINDU

INDORIYA
NAJMEEN

ARMAN KHAN

JAYA KANWAR

CHARAN

POOJA

RUPA KANWAR

GAJENDER
SINGH

Our Lohia College Churu has all the amenities and good study environment, boys
and girls feel safe.

Classes regular kr de bs

Hello, | am veri happy because | read in lohiya college (churu) . Teacher is very good
and time to time reading. Others Feselities very good. College is a very good. Books
in Laibarary distribution. Bhut there is no canteen in college. And girls other spot.

Classes Regular gl=iT ITf8T |

Nothing

Good improve suggestions to improve the overall



173 LALITA
GADHWAL

174  MANISHA

175  KHUSHI
SHARMA
176  PINKI
177  ARVIND
SHARMA
178  MANISHA
SUNDA
179  SHASHI Nothing
KANWAR
CHARAN

180  VISHAL SAINI

181  NIKITA
KANWAR

182 MOHAMMAD Nothing
SAYAR

183  RAMESH SIHAG

184  AJAY SINGH

185  KANIKA SAINI

186 SORABH The teachers in our college teach very well and encourage the children for their
bright future. Thank you
187  AJAY SINGH practical sahi trike se hone chaiye ,classes ki timing bdhni chaiye ,or har sub..ke
RATHORE teacher hone chaiye
188 REENA
DANODIA
189 RUBIA as a student | want to say that to tead into the lohia college is the best time our

college is the best college. Thanks
190 BHARTI SAINI

191 HEMU Koi error nhi mila
KANWAR

192  SANJU KUMARI



193  PRERNA KUDAL

194 CHETNA AEIAeITerd A Ydsh fawy & AAfAd Ferre oemd S | a1 93
BHARDWAI (YT & R8T 39dey HE AU |

195 ANJU KANWAR

196  DRISHTI

197  SUNITA
KANWAR

198  LALIT
MAHARSHI

199  SHEETAL

200  CHANCHAL AR HETAeTeT H WS T 3fad cIaer $r S|

BHARDWAIJ
201  VINTI RANI

202 POONAM
203 CHAMPALAL Nothing

204  PURVIJANGID  Very nice teachers

205  ROHIT SAINI Rohit Saini
206 CHETAN
MISHRA
207  RAKESH
KUMAR
208 RAHUL

209  UMA SAINI

210 MERUNISA
KHAN

211 SWATI Our college is like a temple and all teachers behave like a friend or treat everyone
equally they do not classify any student on the basis of caste or religion

212 NANDINI



213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

HEMANT
SINGH

MAINAZ KHAN

AJAY KUMAR

ROHIT KUMAR

KIRTI SHARMA

POONAM
KUMARI

RADHA SARAN

MONIKA
PANWAR

BABULAL

DEVESH

DIMPLE JANGIR

POONAM
BARROR

ROHIT KUMAR
MEENA

RAVINA

POOJA

RAHUL

PRADEEP
KUMAR

SHRUTI
DADHICH

sbhi classes ki timing bdhai jaye ..or kai subject ke teacher nhi h wo bhi hone chaiye

1.Mathematics ke teacher apne work me ekdam badhiya hai. Chemistry ke teachers
bhi sahi hai aur lab me experiment bhi karwaate hai,lekin physics ki mam ne bhi
class li thi lekin kam li thi . Aur physics ka staff bhi kam hai isliye iska kuch Solution
karen 2.computer Lab ko bhi open kare wo kaafi samay se band hai. Kyonki yeh bhi
ek important thing hai future ke liye. Aur students ko nye-nye career options ke
baare me bataaye jaaye kyonki jab teachers btaayenge to sab achhe se samjhenge
Thank Youl

Teacher should be teach in classroom regularly © LI All the way classroom and
teachers are very nice .

Example should be used while studying and its uses in daily life should be told.
There should be weekly tests. There should be regular classes.

Teaching - learning everything is good

Observations or suggestions to improve overall teaching and learning experience is
use better graphics and visual media to engage students well

Hamare teachers hame kafi badhiya padhate hai aur kafi acha explain karte hai
hamare college mein aur class room main safai bahut badhiya hai so | think there is
no need to improvement



231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

KRISHAN
AGARWAL

VIKRAM

MOHAN
MATOLIYA

VARUN
SHARMA

RAJAT RUYAL

ANTIMA
VERMA

PANKAJ
KUMAR

RAHUL
KANKHERIA

RAVI
DANODIYA

DEVENDRA
KUMAR

KIRAN
MEGHWAL

MUSKAN

ANKUJ

YASH KUMAR
ASERI

VIKASH KUMAR

PAYAL KUMARI

PAYAL
KANWAR

VANDANA
KANDOI

PRASHANT
SINGH

College is good and teaching is well being

HAgIfdeITerT &l ardreror 3fd gl TRy, st 7 Rt s avy
ARSI gl A1igT drfeh fAeToT gfehar 3T YR & 8 Teh Tecieprord &l
3TTET SYGEAT glell MY SHh TTY &I HalT HaT I 3T cTaedr gelr
EURY

All teachers teaching method is so good thay don't need to any changes

Student ko good banane ke liye teacher ka good hona and collage environment
good hona behad zaruri hai. THANK YOU SO MUCH

Physics ke staff ki kami hai, use pura kre

In my institution teaching experience is very good

College faculty are very good and principal are very sincere and college nature are

very simple

The Only suggestion in my opinion is the teachers should attend class regularly and
complete their syllabus on time.

its good

Collage is good and we studed

Everything is good



250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

RATHORE

MADHU
KUMARI

SUSHIL

TANUIJ
SHARMA

LATIKA
SHARMA

MOHIT MEENA

AYESHA

SHAHRUKH
KHAN

MAMTA
SHARMA

DINESH SAINI

PAYAL

SHARMA

ROHAN ALARIA

VINOD BHAKAR

AJAY KUMAR

VINITA

PRITI

KHUSHI KHAN

DIKSHA

PAREEK

MONIKA
DHAKA

YUDHISTHIR
SHARMA

The learning experience is too good and institute encourage us in the field of
education as well as co circular activities also
VERY GOOD QUESTION

Inorganic chemistry and maths teacher is very good. They are doing his work
properly but not any more teacher was regular and don't giving his best to students.
| requested to college management to motivate teachers to his best. Thanks.

rhwy should take class regularly

Take regular classes.

| am a good collage of lohiya collage admission

Not regular classes by teachers

Do better

Excellent work



269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282
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284

285

286

287

SHAHEEN
BANO

KANTA SAINI

MS RAJESH
KUMARI

MS ANITA

SAHINA KHAN

URMILA
KANWAR
RATHORE

nikta swami

MONIKA

KARISHMA
KANWAR
RATHOR
SURENDRA
KUMAR

MANISH
BHARGAV

PAWAN
KUMAR
MEENA
REKHA JANGID

PRAMILA

KANCHAN
KANWAR

NIKU KUMARI

LALITA
TANWAR

MANISHA
KATARIA

MS GAYTRI
KUMARI

3chse AgldeATeT

| am kavita Sen Govt lohiya Mahavidyalya Churu rajasthan Pin 331001 Good

College achha h study bhi achhi hoti h lekin girl's ka comman room saaf nahi rahta

I[OTaeT qUT fRUET T hoer
Lohia college is a model college in Rajasthan.

MY COLAGE IS BIG IN CHURU DISTIK AND GOOD IN CHURU

mﬂmﬁmmagﬁm%l

College library achhi h lekin canteen ki suvidha nahi h

mﬁa@mwﬁmwa@%@%

Provide easily books from library

J[oTaTooT e

Ok,my college is very good in rajasthan,i like my college

mﬁmmwmwagaaﬁm

Good teaching

College achha h Lecture bhi bahut achha padate h

3T TR & fAeTs TgT 39Uy &



288

289

290
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293
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295
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299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

MUSKAN
BHATI

USHA SHARMA

MOHAMMAD
SOHEL

SUMAN NAI

LAXMI SAINI

KRISHNA

PRIYANKA
SWAMI

NIRMLA
CHOUHAN

MAMTA

SARITA
KUMARI

URMILA SAINI

SUMAN

ANITA

MS POOJA
KANWAR

RAINI KUMARI
DUDI

SUSHILA

Sharda

JAIPRAKASH
PRAJAPAT

VEENA
PRAJAPAT

PUSHPA
PRAJAPAT

mahol achha bache achhe sir ache colege acha hall ke program ache
1 teacher good 2babu good 3 librarry good 4 games good
Our college is a best education institute.

faeanfdat & fau regehe

Classes acche se chalti h

mﬁmmrag?rm%

Mera college ek achha college hai. sbhi chije achhi hai.

HEITaeITer T arraRor R & o & aga & 96 &
wersaet Aeher

Library Facility should be improved.

3T TR IETTA Fogs

abcdefghijklm

lohiya college is my college.good college good staff good liberary
Our college is a best education institute.

| am happy to be come a student of govt . Lohia college , Churu.

TSI A HT AGIACITT

Kanhiya Lal Lohiya ne is lohiya ko kalej bnaya tha .

AN Ficiol & 9gd ST TGT$ B g

EHART Hiclal g 37O gl
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317
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320

321

322

323

324
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326

327

TOYESH
HARITWAL

DEEPTI
MISHRA

SONAM
KUMARI

MAMTA SAINI

MS SHARDA

BHAVIKA
KANWAR

TARAWATI
SHARMA

CHETAN RAM
SHARMA

PRIYANKA

MANOJ NYOL

MONIKA
SHARMA

NILOFAR BANO

SOMVEER

KHUSHI
DADHICH

RAMDYAL
THAPAN

RACHNA
PRAJAPAT

BHARTI
PAREEK

KRISHNA
SHARMA

NIKITA BAGLA

KANTA GUJAR

Take some more classes . Over all every Teacher give their best .

AIGR AGIACITT

Classes achhe se Igati h par classroom bahut gande h

coleg m bijli,fan,light,water,toilet,pustkaly,wachnalyv ground sab haa
Govt lohiya colleg churu rajasthan building is good study is good

meri marklist kab aayegi,university ko kaho jaldi kare,college to good ha
My name is chetan sharma.my colleg is lohiya college

§I§FT 3T

Good college

kalej me pdhae achhi hoti h aur guru ji madam ji pdate ha

CISHEEEHICERICR

TEACHING IS VERY GOOD
Students ke liyee acchi facilities aur faculties hai lohiya clg mai

All ok

The college and the classroom should be kept clean so that more facilities are

provided in reading

No Very nice Teachers

Good college.Good Teachers.
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340

341

342
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MS MAYA
DARJI

KARAN SINGH

RUKAMANI

MANISHA
PRAJAPAT

SARITA
SHARMA

POONAM
MEGHWAL

SONALI SEN

VARSHA
JANGIR

JYOTI SHARMA

INTJAR KHAN

ESHITA
SHARMA

ASHOK
SHARMA

POOJA
KANWAR

MUSTAK KHAN

SUMAN JAT

SACHIN
KUMAR

RUPESH
BOHARA

PRIYANKA
MEGHWAL

YOGITA
PAREEK

PINKY

if the classes will taken on the time as schedule it will be very helpful.

Best teaching-learning process in lohiya college

>>>>>

fRratent < ot Sl §1 FEITAcTe afear Bl

. teaching skill very nice

I AM SATISFIED WITH TEACHING

All'is good

Thank you All teachers

R T A1 FHE AT el B cgaedr 3N sAer ARG H T,
HET T cTTTAT FIAT AT, IR FRALTOT & SFAeATlT BT FATRT FIA G
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358

359

360

361

362
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364

365

KALPANA
PRAJAPAT

NIKITA DHAND

EKTA SHARMA

SOMVEER
JANGIR

ARTI SAINI

SAMEERA
KAYAMKHANI

ANITA BAROR

MADHU SONI

INDIRA VERMA

KAVITA
KUMARI

POOJA KUMARI
SWAMI

KANTA

DIMPLE
SHARMA

AMIT KUMAR

GUNJAN
SHARMA

MONIKA
SHARMA

AKANSHA
PARIHAR

AKHILESH
KUMAR

HEAYT AT A1 A1RT| i FBfSieer a3, 3d e seanfer

1) Vacant posts should be filled. 2) Seprate sessions on modern technology must be
held and let students know the daily life applications of what they're studying.

I am fully satisfied with the teaching in college

g 3 icisl| GlAmT & qoi|

Outdoor experience must include in teaching...

HeITdeTerd # Sgd 3007 aIdeRvT ¢ 5 Faefor e g &

Overall good experience
Alll teachers are supportive and everyone's way of teaching is good...
Me iss se sehmat hu, bahut acha Iga Thank u

Very Good College.

Very good College.

T FT HT § | ATATEROT 3T &

The proper uniform should be there for eqality.

& F dgaliel Agldedred g

Overall the teaching experience in my institute is not that much up to mark because
the teachers except few do not take the lectures properly . The quality of furniture,
Library, laboratory is poor . Build In Daily Practice. No one ever mastered a skill on
the first try. Encourage Social Learning. Break Learning Into Chunks. Focus On One
Topic At A Time. Make Learning Visual. Learn In Context. Use Spaced Repetition.
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375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

ANCHAL JOSHI

VIJAYLAXMI

EKTA PAREEK

KHEENWRAIJ

Ms PRIYANKA
MEGHWAL

MAMTA
RATHORE

YASMIN BANO

KAVITA

BABITA
KANTIWAL

SAURABH
SHARMA

RENU KANWAR

prabhuram
sharma

MAMTA

HIMANSHU
AGARWAL

MANJU

PRATIKSHA
SHARMA

POOJA

Invest In Temporary Loss.
seatting facility should be improved, drinking water must be available easily.

Acha facility

Great College. Good Environment

Hum iss se sahmat hai

mﬁmmﬁagagﬁ%nﬁ%ﬂwm%

dTcTaRoT 3T ¢l Siclsl H T IS T HEhideh HdhA gl ol

More effort should be made to teach practical and research work at PG level.

T T HIS ST AET T IHerdl IR TS IegTh A7 ¢ AR oAt
B WcATfed I W & IS & T TqTY 3797 817 7 off 3@ &

o a7 @Ay W goid & wd § | o Aifgaregiidedierd 3R Jgl &
T Igd 370 g |

ag?raan—@ra:‘l’asrl I HFad

Good study,

Regular and timely classes should be taken by the teachers and also the behaviour
of teacher with students should also be good.Separate classroom should be given to
physcis students and co curriculum activities should also be held in college.
Everything is excellent
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398

399

400

401

402

RAJESHWARI

SUNITA
RATHORE

MINAKSHI
SONI

MS AMBIKA
SHARMA

PUSHPA

POONAM
DAYAMA

SONU KUMARI

MANO!
SHARMA

JYOTI
CHANWARIA

ARVIND JOSHI
BHARTI
DAYAMA
AMIT KUMAR

ANITA
DADHICH

GAYATRI SAINI

SABNAM BANO

chanda meena

ANJANA BHATI

MADHU

SHARMA

BHAGYA SHREE

MANISHA
KANWAR

library should be more facilitating

N Pretat 1 fAGT 3redr &

Important is improving
Seminar aayojan
§I§FT 3Bl

Very nice

Keep bring such forms in future also.

Teacher should mix some kindness in their behaviour
§I§FT 3T

keep bringing such forms in future also

Unity and regularity between teachers and students, can be at best level if equal
participation of them is engaged.Teaches are doing very well to enhance these
strength points .

Fletar 7 &1 1 AR AT §1 KT o sreamet s g g

Everything is excellent

freTor Gh‘l'é‘ag?r afear g1 T@rw o 3T §

3TTTT FieloT gl el olieheled W TUd §

TG IHTOT HETTA giaT &1 EART WIRT STl &l

R & T FeT| e IS ¥
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412

413

414
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416

417

HAWA SINGH

ANJU
AGRAWAL

AMBIKA
ACHARA

SONU KASWAN

ARSAD KHAN

NIKHAT FATMA

HARSH
VARDHAN
JOSHI
KHALID

HARI RAM

VIKRAM SINGH

AJAY SHARMA

RAGHUVEER
SINGH

NARESH
KUMAR

MAMTA
SHARMA

AARTI JANGIR

Teaching learning is too good.

s # fAffieet YR & oGl & caRT fordl a5 GEcehi ohi 3TEqTA el

Koi improve ki jarurat nhi h...sabi sir acha padate h...time par sab ki class lagti h
Best institute ever
Very good experience

1. Sitting Facilities should be improved. 2. Drinking water must be available easily.

et | Ford 7 S € 76 R A STEt § ey @] A g &l
IR 3T &S| department S BT &l ﬁ@%ﬁ%qﬁfl 3R IrhET &Y
ar &1 3 STat & carreir & guide 87 FA8T T & IR FifFgfees & Fa
FAT g ar T A8 Idd & 3R IR AN # Sgerar 3 @d gl 3R
ST 60 AT 70 Thelld e | ¥ ToIehT| 37T fRIAT o9 | Ueat 3T &1 3R
3O T F UWIHER FITH & oTal ofd| g1 T dh b ar 379el S91e Hel 7
o 7 fAerd| A 57 Agifaedrery T thehed HT e fear FAT § NHER
TSTATT H FIHr & 3T @A g1 3e¢ 9 Folld 3| HIel| Fcd &
1T &7 Aol gERRERE

Self study | land good result off my collage

Satisfied with teaching. Library facility should be enriched
Good teaching standard and best teaching and with me my teachers are friendly

type and best teach
ALL OVER PROPERLY COMPLETE WORK SO NO SUGGESTION

All over good






